

PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited)







National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza,

Mumbai - 400 051

Bandra (E),

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

PFL/2022 October 31, 2022

То

BSE Ltd.

Floor No. 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 500368 Scrip Code: PATANJALI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Information regarding issue of duplicate share certificate(s)

In terms of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, please find enclosed herewith the intimation received from Sarthak Global Limited (RTA) for issue of duplicate share certificate(s) to the shareholder(s) of the Company.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Patanjali Foods Limited (Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited)

Ramji Digitally signed by Ramji Lal Gupta

Gupta Date: 2022.10.31
18:22:42 +05'30'

Ramji Lal Gupta Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

CC: Sarthak Global Limited 170/10, Flim Colony, R. N. T. Marg, Indore -452001

Regd. Office: Ruchi House, Royal Palms, Survey No.169, Aarey Milk Colony, Near Mayur Nagar, Goregaon (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra-400065. Phone: 022 6109 0200 / 2872 4445 E-mail: corporate@patanjalifoods.co.in www.patanjalifoods.com



CIN: L99999MH1985PLC136835



SHARE TRANSFER AGENT (CATEGORY II)

170/10, R.N.T. Marg, Film Colony, INDORE - 452001 (M.P.) • Phone : (0731) 2523545, 4279626, 2526388

Date: October 31, 2022

To,

The Company Secretary
Patanjali Foods Limited
(Formerly known as: Ruchi Soya Industries Limited),
601, Part B-2, 6th Floor,
Metro Tower, Vijay Nagar,
A.B. Road, Indore 452010

Ref: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR), 2015

Please find below mentioned data pertaining to the duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of original share certificate(s).

Pursuant to SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, a letter of confirmation will be issued to the securities holder/claimant upon completion of necessary action.

Folio No.	Issue Date	Name of Shareholder	New Certificate	No of share(s)	Distinctive nos From	Distinctive nos To
659		Aruna Kishor Vartak Kishor Tatyaji Vartak	11.000.000.000.000	5	107394	107398

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Sarthak Global Limited

Sd/-Pinkesh Gupta Authorized Signatory